
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2583
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2003
RENEWABLE SOURCES OF ENERGY BY NTPC
YEMPARALA VENKATESWARA RAO

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the NTPC propose to take up projects on renewable sources of energy;

(b) if so, the details of the projects;

(c) the total investment proposed to be made therein; and

(d) the time by which the proposals are likely to take off?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) : Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) : The details of the Hydro Power projects taken up by NTPC which are expected to be commissioned during XI plan are given below :

Sl. Project Estimated Cost Remarks
No.     (Rs. Crores)

1. Koldam HEPP (800 MW) on  Rs.4527.15 Crs. (IV/01)  Under Construction.
 River Sutlej, located in Distt.
 Bilaspur (Himachal Pradesh)

2. Loharinag-Pala HEPP (520 Detailed Project Report Memoranda of MW) on River Bhagirathi under preparation. Understanding for these located in Distt. Uttarkashi      projects have been
 (Uttaranchal)       signed with the Government of

3. Tapovan-Vishnugad HEPP   Detailed Project Report  Uttaranchal.   Site
 (360 MW) on River   under preparation.  Specific Studies are
 Alaknanda located in Distt.      being carried out.
 Chamoli (Uttaranchal)      Detailed Project Reports
         are under preparation.

4. Lata-Tapovan HEPP (108   Detailed Project Report
 MW) on River Alaknanda, under preparation. located in Distt. Chamoli
 (Uttaranchal)
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